Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places as at 30 June 2022

Total Number of Operational Aged Care Facilities and Services by Service Type by State/Territory as at 30 June 2022

State/Territory

NSW

Vic

Qid

WA

SA

Tas

ACT

NT
Australia*

Notes:

Total residential &

Residential care Home care (non- National Aboriginal & Torres

A A home care (non- i
(non-flexible)’ flexible)1 flexible;1 M“"s':\‘,'i'c‘;”e Strait Islander flexible aged
care

853 769 1622 63 2
754 615 1,369 11 2
470 536 1,006 37 6
247 220 467 37 6
237 130 367 2 6
71 78 149 3 2

27 41 68
12 38 50 1 18
2,671 2,427 5,098 178 42

Flexible aged care?

Innovative care

Short-Term Restorative

Care (STRC)

40
33
20
10

8
7
5
130

Transition Care

28
19
11
12
4
3
1
1
79

Total flexible care

133
65
77
66
47
17

7
24
436

Grand total of services of
non-flexible & flexible

places#*

1 Excludes: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program and Innovative Pool Program Services. Home care services are identified by the state/territory in which the service is based.

2 Multi-Purpose Services (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program Services and Innovative Care Program Services provide residential and home care places.

1,755
1,434
1,083
533
414
166
75

74
5,534



