

Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places as at 30 June 2022

Total Number of Operational Aged Care Facilities and Services by Service Type by State/Territory as at 30 June 2022

State/Territory	Residential care (non-flexible)'	Home care (non- flexible)1	Total residential & home care (non- flexible)1	Flexible aged care ²						Grand total of services of
					National Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander flexible aged care		Short-Term Restorative Care (STRC)	Transition Care	Total flexible care	non-flexible & flexible places#*
NSW	853	769	1,622	63	2	2	40	28	133	1,755
Vic	754	615	1,369	11	2	1	33	19	65	1,434
Qld	470	536	1,006	37	6		20	11	77	1,083
WA	247	220	467	37	6	1	10	12	66	533
SA	237	130	367	26	6	2	9	4	47	414
Tas	71	78	149	3	2	1	8	3	17	166
ACT	27	41	68				7	1	7	75
NT	12	38	50	1	18		5	1	24	74
Australia*	2,671	2,427	5,098	178	42	7	130	79	436	5,534

Notes:

1 Excludes: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program and Innovative Pool Program Services. Home care services are identified by the state/territory in which the service is based.

2 Multi-Purpose Services (MPS) Program, National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Program Services and Innovative Care Program Services provide residential and home care places.